

PRIVACY POLICY

MAINTAINING YOUR PRIVACY AND SECURITY

The Cree Mineral Exploration Board (hereafter «CMEB») understands your concerns about the privacy and security of your personal information. We believe in the necessity of protecting your personal information. Committed to ensuring a secure and private data exchange environment, the CMEB complies with the Act to Modernize Legislative Provisions Regarding the Protection of Personal Information SQ 2021 c. 25 (hereafter «Law 25»).

WHAT DOES THE CMEB USE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION FOR?

The purpose for which personal information is collected is to provide customized service to you. Applicants to CMEB's programs (hereafter «Applicants») may be required to provide us with information so that we may process their requests and maintain accurate records for financial purposes.

WHAT KIND OF PERSONAL INFORMATION IS COLLECTED?

Personal information collected from Applicants may include, but is not limited to, the following:

- Your name
- You phone number
- Your email address
- Your home and/or work address
- Banking information for payments to be issued
- All information will be collected by fair and lawful means.

WHO CAN ACCESS YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

Strict controls are in place regarding who can access the personal information you provide to the CMEB.

WOULD THE CMEB SHARE YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION WITH ANYONE ELSE?

Your personal information will not be shared for purposes other than those for which it was originally collected, except with the individual's permission or as mandated by law.

COOKIES

Our website does not use cookies; therefore, no cookies are written on your computer's hard disk.

CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

All changes to the CMEB's privacy policy will be posted on www.cmeb.org

CONTACT THE CMEB'S DATA PRIVACY OFFICER

To request a copy for your information, unsubscribe from our email list, request for your data to be deleted, or ask a question about your data privacy, we've made the process simple: please email CMEB's Data Privacy Officer, Youcef Larbi at: larbiy@cmeb.org